1 MTA UNICREDIT ORD 06.02.2017 23.02.2017 8.09   1 606 876 817   13:5 ord / rsp 0.2% 1 606 876 817   12 999.6

2 AIM-MAC IMVEST ORD 13.02.2017 02.03.2017 0.29   17 056 540   2:5 ord 91.7% 4 517 814   1.3

3 AIM-MAC DIGITAL MAGICS ORD 13.02.2017 03.03.2017 4.04   1 232 459   1:4 ord 6.6% 1 232 459   5.0

4 MTA D'AMICO INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING 24.04.2017 18.05.2017 0.25   140 250 109   1:3 ord 0.8% 139 156 784   34.7

5 MTA CARRARO 08.05.2017 26.05.2017 1.60   33 726 630   7:9 ord 0.3% 33 726 630   53.8

6 MTA UBI BANCA 12.06.2017 27.06.2017 2.40   167 006 712   6:35 ord 0.7% 167 006 712   400.0

7 MTA PININFARINA 12.06.2017 30.06.2017 1.10   24 120 480   4:5 ord 0.3% 24 120 476   26.5

8 AIM-MAC VISIBILIA EDITORE 02.10.2017 19.10.2017 0.13   5 400 692   2:9 ord 1.8% 5 400 692   0.7

The right issue by IL SOLE 24 ORE is currently underway

N° MKT SECURITIES EFFECTIVE ISSUE SHARES SHARES VALUE
   DATE BEFORE AFTER RATE OFFERED AFTER THE (eur m)

(number) ISSUE

AIM-MAC MAILUP 11.04.2016 0 0 3:10 2 600 000   11 266 667   0.1

MTA BANCO SANTANDER 18.10.2016 0.5000   0.5000   1:87 165 913 707  14 600 406 286   83.0

AIM-MAC FRENDY ENERGY 28.11.2016 0 0 1:5 9 829 865   58 979 192   2.5

1 MTA TAS 06.03.2017 0 0 1:1 41 768 449   83 536 898   10 000 000.0

NUMBER NEWLY SOLD MONEY SHARE- PUBLIC EMPLOYEES INSTIT. OTHER
ISSUED RAISED HOLDERS INVESTORS

 a) YEAR 2017 - CAPITAL INCREASES 8   13 521.6   -   13 521.6   13 521.6   -  -  - -

MTA 5   13 514.6   -   13 514.6   13 514.6   -   -   -   -
- of which Star -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
MIV -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
AIM Italia - Mercato Alternativo del Capitale 3   7.0   -   7.0   7.0   -   -   -   -

 b) YEAR 2017 - OPVS TOTAL(Excluded Closed-end funds) 22   911.6   3 426.1   4 337.7   -   231.9   -   4 105.8   -

MTA 6   23.0   3 405.8   3 428.8   -   227.5   -   3 201.3   -
- of which Star -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
MIV -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
AIM Italia - Mercato Alternativo del Capitale 16   888.6   20.3   908.9   -   4.4   -   904.6   -

NEW LISTINGS 22   911.6   3 426.1   4 337.7   -   231.9   -   4 105.8   -

MTA 6   23.0   3 405.8   3 428.8   -   227.5   -   3 201.3   -
- of which Star -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
MIV -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
AIM Italia - Mercato Alternativo del Capitale 16   888.6   20.3   908.9   -   4.4   -   904.6   -

 YEAR 2017 - MONEY RAISED (a+b) 30   14 433.2   3 426.1   17 859.3   13 521.6   231.9   -   4 105.8   -

N° BIDDER OFFER TYPE TARGET SHARES PRICE STAKE OWNED TURNOVER
FROM TO   (eur) REQUESTED BOUGHT AFTER OFFER (eur m)

1 EOLO ENERGIA S.r.l. MANDATORY ALERION CLEAN POWER 23.12.2016 16.01.2017 2.46 26 639 723 26 342 22.90% 0.06

2 EUROPA INVESTIMENTI SPEC. SIT. MANDATORY MEDIACONTECH 30.01.2017 17.01.2017 0.473 3 892 533 5 725 78.92% 0.00

3 SERVIZI SOCIETARI S.R.L. VOLUNTARY MERIDIE 06.02.2017 03.03.2017 0.1 37 409 020 24 801 456 71.18% 2.48

4 SOFIL S.a.s. VOLUNTARY PARMALAT 09.02.2017 10.03.2017 3 227 419 208 35 072 336 89.63% 105.22

5 LEM S.p.A. MANDATORY ALBA 08.03.2017 28.03.2017 3.098 864 240 597 629 97.49% 1.85